

**Misc Appeal No – 12 of 2025**

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)**  
**Order No. 06 dated 01.09.25**

Today is fixed for hearing argument of appeal.

Both Appellant and Respondent file haziras.

Respondent files an application u/s 151 of the CPC supported by an affidavit praying for appropriate order towards payment of compensation be given to the Decree holder / Respondent on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Fix 19-09-2025 for hearing argument of appeal along with application u/s 151 of the CPC filed by the Respondent.

Objection, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Written notes of arguments be filed in the meantime.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)