

Misc Appeal No. 12 of 2025
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 09 dated 10.12.25

Today is fixed for hearing argument of appeal along with application u/s 151 of the CPC filed by the Respondent.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

T.C.R is already received.

Let the appeal be transferred to Ld. 4th Judge of this Judgeship for hearing and disposal.

Fixed on 22.12.2025 for appearance of both the parties before Ld. 4th Judge of this Judgeship.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench – I)