

Misc. Appeal. No. 12 of 2025 CNR No. WBCC01-003784-2025
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld.Judge Bench-IV.(Code No. WB01238)

Order no. 11
Dated: 22.12.2025

Today the matter is fixed for appearance before this bench.

Ld. Advocates for the appellant and respondent files respective haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition under section 151 of the Code of Civil procedure along with a vakalatnama dtd.22.12.2025.

Copy served.

To 03.02.26 for hearing of the said petition under section 151 of the Code of Civil procedure dtd. 22.12.2025.

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta