

Misc. Appeal No. 12 of 2025
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB01238

Order No.12
03.02.2026

Ld. Advocates for the parties are present.

The matter is fixed today for hearing of the application under Section 151 of the CPC dated 22.12.2025 for bringing on record the names of the heirs and legal representative of the respondent no. 1/decree holder, namely, Ranjit Kumar Dey who died on 14.12.2025.

No objection is raised by the appellant regarding the prayer.

The names of the heirs and legal representative of the deceased respondent no.1 are mentioned in the schedule of the application.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the names of the heirs and legal representative of the deceased respondent no.1 as given in the schedule of the application be recorded in the memorandum of appeal.

To 27.03.2026 for filing memorandum of appeal and hearing of arguments.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta