

Misc. Appeal No. 12 of 2025
CNR No.WBCC01-003784-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.13

27.03.2026

The case is posted for filing memorandum of appeal and hearing of arguments.

Both sides files their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

Heard the argument of the appellant in part.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the appellant files an application for adjournment on the ground mentioned therein.

No objection is raised by the respondent.

Heard, considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **02.04.2026** for further argument of the appellant.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta